

Reference No.: 24RSSO07-1085D

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

10 December 2024

MS. CLARENCE MAE DABBAY
Sales Manager
CEBU BUSINESS HOTEL
Colon Cor., Junquera St., Cebu City

Dear Ms. Dabbay,

Per signed Contract Agreement dated 10 December 2024 which was agreed upon by you as Authorized Representative, notice is hereby given CEBU BUSINESS HOTEL that the delivery of the items listed below may proceed for the project entitled, "Venue and accommodation with breakfast for the 2024 POPCEN-CBMS briefing, distribution of materials, editing, coding for the Rescuers/ Enumerators from other regions/ Provinces to augment the manpower of Highly Urbanized Cities of City of Cebu, and City of Mandaue", with a total contract price of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (PHP 250,200.00).

Item/Description	Quantity
Venue and accommodation with breakfast for the 2024 POPCEN-CBMS briefing, distribution of materials, editing, coding for the Rescuers/ Enumerators from other regions/ Provinces to augment the manpower of Highly Urbanized Cities of City of Cebu, and City of Mandaue.	
Venue and accommodation with breakfast for the 2024 POPCEN-CBMS briefing, distribution of materials, editing, coding for the Rescuers/ Enumerators from other regions/ Provinces to augment the manpower of Highly Urbanized Cities of City of Cebu, and City of Mandaue from December 10-21, 2024 (12 days).	1 lot
ABC of Php 700 pax / day	
*10-21 December 2024 (30 pax)	
Check-in and Check-out details *Check in: 10 December 2024 *Check out: 22 December 2024 (with breakfast for 30 pax)	



## Room Requirements:

- 1. Preferably with free wifi access
- 2. Provision of free bottled water and toiletress and towels
- 3. Room types:
- "\*\*\*Dormitory Type that can accommodate at least 4-6 pax per room
- \*\*\* (1) Single Room"

## Other Requirements:

- 1. Mode of Payment: SEND BILL Arrangement or 15-30 working days after full delivery
- 2. Price quotation/s validity: Must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the scheduled deliveries.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing the spaces provided below. Sign two copies and send one copy to the Philippine Statistics Authority-RSSO VII.

Very truly yours,

ARIEL E. FLOREND Regional Director PSA RSSO VII

0/24	
LARENCE	MAT ONOBAY

